
Bid Name:                                    Cherokee Park Campground Electrcial Upgrade 
Project (ITB 2026-01) Citizen Tribune Newspaper Online

Department: Cherokee Park Hamblen County Government Website

Date Bids Opened: 09/03/2025 @ 2 p.m.  Builders Exchange of Tennessee bxtn.org 

Co. Commission Review: 9/18/2025  GODBE Website 

Emailed to 8 Approved Vendors

Contractor BASE / ALT

Miller's Electric LLC
Corryton, TN

Contractor BASE / ALT

Andrews & Hoskins Construction
Talbott, TN

Contractor BASE / ALT
Stanley Services Group

New Market, TN

Contractor BASE / ALT

Comer Electric
Morristown,  TN

Contractor BASE / ALT
TN Associated Electric

Knoxville, TN

RECOMMENDATION: Miller's Electric, LLC $13,270.00

TOTAL PROJECT

$23,500.00 / $25,696.00 $49,196.00

TOTAL PROJECT

Exceptions: In talking with David King, we are planning to re-run the existing conduit.  There are no costs included if we run into a 
collapsed, broken or unforseen issues with the conduit.  Extra costs will need addressed and approved to proceed. 

Exceptions: No Exceptions Taken

Hamblen County, Tennessee Bid Tabulation

TOTAL PROJECT

Vendors Bidding

TOTAL PROJECT

$13,375.00 / $18,600.00 $31,975.00

$6450.00 / $6820.00 $13,270.00 

Exceptions: Company reserves the right to submit a change order if more trenching is required to replace damaged conduit and/or to 
replace more damaged electrical pedestal boxes at the campsites than are included in the bid specs for a total not to exceed $20,000.00.

$14,838..00 / $21,998.00

TOTAL PROJECT

$29,528.50 / $31,883.64 $61,412.14

$36,836.00

Exceptions: No Exceptions Taken

Exceptions: Any changes or modification to existing panels / service, other than those noted in scope of service of work. Spoil dirt, if any 
will need to be relocated onsite, tp/ nothing follows. 


	CP Electrical Upgrade 

